
151
Route #151 SHERDIAN

Belmont!Sheridan to Harrison/State
Harrison/State to Belmont!Sheridan
Shuttle Fares
UnionStation(Canalbet.Jackson& Adamsbus lane}NB 0600--0930
LaSalleStation(Jackson/FinancialPlace} " "
All stopsSouthof Chicago SB 1600--1900
(Michigan/Chicagoto CanalbetJackson& Adamsbus lane)UnionStationTrips Only

Garage(s)/Run Numbers

North ParklP401-P500
PTO/P501-P580

Kedzie/K901-K940
PTO/K941-K980

Terminals/Destination Signs
Northbound Southbound
Belmont Union Station

Belmont!
Halsted
Howard
station

Michigan/
Walton
Harrison/
State

Foster/
Sheridan
(pull-in)

Michigan/
Randolph

(unscheduled)

SheridanlDevon Kedzie
(pull-in)Tlis is a Night Owl service

network route. Be alert to
possible changes in scheduled
operation after midnight.

Schedule Interlocks
#11 #135
#2.2 #136
#49B #145
#92S #146
#96 #147
#120 #151
#121 #152
#122 #155
#123 #290S
#125

Hours of Operation
Terminals
Devon/Clarkto Union station
Union Station to Devon/Clark
Howard station to Union station

Union station to Howard station

03/09/97

Dir
SB
NB
SB
SB
NB
NB
SB
NB

Monday-Friday
24 hours

Sunday/holiday
24 hours

until0615
after1800
until 0700
after 1630
0815-2235
0855-2300

until 0540
after1845
until 0635
after 1650

0605-1035
0635-2305

24 hours

24 hours

No service

'-------------------~ ----- ~ .. -------~



SHERIDAN - route history

03-25-17

05-01-17
12-21-20
09-15-22
11-26-22

06-02-25

08-10-27

09-29-28

10-20-29
05-14-35
12-29-37
04-03-38
- - 40

05-10-41
11-10-51

01-26-53

01-29-53

03-16-53
10-18-53
09-11-55
09-07-57
06-22-64

05-21-67

05-14-69
01-26-75
06-22-80

06-23-80

08-31-80

02-01-81
08-01-82
09-10-84
04-20-86

09-08-90

07-03-94
09-11-94

03-26-95

03-09-97

Began CHICAGO MOTOR BUS CO motor bus service from Broadway/Devon via Sheridan
Lake Shore Local Dr-Sheridan-Lakeview-Fullerton-Lincoln Park West-Clark-Schiller-State-
Rush-Michigan to Michigan-Adams-State-Randolph loop
Began using Sheridan/Devon terminal
Rerouted buses via Rush-Ohio-Michigan
Route passes to CHICAGO MOTOR COACH CO
Rerouted buses via Sheridan-Can non-Lake Shore Local Dr-Michigan to Michigan-Jackson-
State-Randolph loop, began second route from Edgewater Beach Hotel terminal (at
Berwyn) via Sheridan-Lake Shore Local Dr-Sheridan-Lakeview-Fullerton-Lincoln Park
West-Clark-Schiller-State-Rush-Ohio-Michigan to Michigan-Jackson-State-Washington
loop 05-16-25 Rerouted via-Lakeview buses southbound via Clark-Schiller-Dearborn-
Delaware-Rush-Ohio, northbound via Ohio-Rush-Delaware-Dearborn-LaSalie-Stockton-
Webster-Lincoln Park West
Extended some buses from Devon via Sheridan-Howard to Marshfield-Jonquil-Paulina-
Howard loop
Rerouted via-Lakeview buses via Lakeview-St James-Stockton-Lincoln Park West-Clark-
LaSalle-Elm-Dearborn to Ohio-State-Monroe-Dearborn loop
Rerouted via-Lakeview buses via Dearborn-Oak-Michigan to Michigan-Jackson-State-
Randolph loop
Discontinued via-Lakeview service
Rerouted some buses via Sheridan-Stockton-LaSalie-Lake Shore Local Dr
Rerouted southbound buses via Lake Shore Outer Dr (from North Ave)-Michigan
Rerouted southbound buses via Lake Shore Local Dr (from North Ave)-Michigan
Rerouted buses via Michigan to Michigan-Adams-State-Randolph loop
Rerouted buses via Cannon-Fullerton-Lake Shore Outer Dr-LaSalie-Lake Shore Local Dr
Rerouted Mon-Sat daytime buses via Michigan to Michigan-Adams-State-Washington
loop, evening and Sunday buses via Michigan to Michigan-Jackson-State-Washington
loop 10-01-52 Route passes to CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
Rerouted evening and Sunday buses via Michigan to Michigan-Van Buren-State-
Washington loop
Rerouted evening and Sunday buses via Michigan to Michigan-Congress-State-
Washington loop
Rerouted northbound buses via State-Wacker-Michigan
Rerouted short-line buses via Sheridan to Granville-Broadway-Sheridan loop
Rerouted northbound buses via State-Washington-Michigan
Transferred work from Rosemont station to North Park station
Rerouted buses via Michigan to Michigan-Adams-River Dr-Jackson-State-Washington
loop
Extended via Howard to Howard-Hermitage-Howard station terminal-Hermitage-Rogers-
Ashland loop
Rerouted buses via Adams-Canal-Jackson
Rerouted buses southbound via Hermitage-Rogers-Howard
Rerouted all buses via Sheridan-Stockton-LaSalie-Lake Shore Local Dr, began owl
service Howard/Hermitage to Union Station
Cut back Mon-Fri afternoon buses to Sheridan/Devon, also rerouted some Mon-Sat
daytime buses via Michigan to Michigan-Congress-State-Washington loop, began partial
service Mon-Sat from Limits station
Rerouted buses via Michigan to Michigan-Jackson-Jefferson-Monroe-Clinton- Adams-
State-Washington loop, evening buses via Jackson-Canal-Adams-State, owl buses via
Jackson-Franklin-Van Buren-Canal-Adams-State, retained trips to Congress/State
Rerouted northbound daytime buses via Jackson-Jefferson-Adams
Rerouted owl buses via Jackson-Wacker-Van Buren-Canal-Adams
Began Mon-Sat evening service to Congress/State
Rerouted buses all times via Michigan to Michigan-Adams-Canal-Jackson-State-
Washington loop, retained service to Congress/State
Extended Saturday daytime buses via Sheridan-Granville-Broadway-Devon-Clark to
Arthur terminal, returning via Clark-Devon-Sheridan
Transferred Limits garage portion of work to Kedzie garage
Began Night Owl Service adding "N" prefix to route number during owl period and layover
location changed from Canal/Jackson to StatelWashington
Extended bus service via Sheridan-Granville-Broadway-Devon-Clark to Arthur terminal
returning via Clark-Devon-Sheridan
Extended south terminal from Congress-State to Harrison-State via Michigan-Harrison-State
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