Route #151 SHERDIAN

Adams 200S

To #157

Van Buren 400S

Garage(s)/Run Numbers

North Park/P401-P500 PTO/P501-P580 Kedzie/K901-K940 PTO/K941-K980

Terminals/Destination Signs

Northbound Belmont	Southbound Union Station		
Belmont/	Michigan/		
Halsted	Walton		
Howard	Harrison/		
station	State		
Foster/	Michigan/		
Sheridan	Randolph		

Sheridan/Devon

(pull-in)

Kedzie (pull-in)

(unscheduled)

This is a *Night Owl* service network route. Be alert to possible changes in scheduled operation after midnight.

Schedule Interlocks #12E

#11	#135	
#22	#136	
#49B	#145	
#92S	#146	
#96	#147	
#120	#151	
#121	#152	
#122	#155	
#123	#290S	
#125		

Hours of Operation

Terminals	Dir	Monday-Friday	
Devon/Clark to Union station	SB	24 hours	
Union Station to Devon/Clark	NB		
Howard station to Union station	SB	until 0540	
	SB	after 1845	
Union station to Howard station	NB	until 0635	
	NB	after 1650	
Belmont/Sheridan to Harrison/State	SB	0605-1035	
Harrison/State to Belmont/Sheridan	NB	0635-2305	
Shuttle Fares			
UnionStation(Canal bet. Jackson & Adams bus	lane)NB	06000930	
LaSalle Station(Jackson/Financial Place)	11	и и	
All stops South of Chicago	SB	16001900	
(Michigan/Chicago to Canal bet Jackson & Ada	ms bus lane)	Union Station Trips O	nly

Sheridan 1000W

Halsted 800W

725 57

1

Sunday/holiday

24 hours

24 hours

24 hours

No service



Saturday

24 hours

until 0615

after 1800 until 0700

after 1630 0815-2235

0855-2300

SHERIDAN - route history

03-25-17	Began CHICAGO MOTOR BUS CO motor bus service fromBroadway/Devon via Sheridan Lake Shore Local Dr-Sheridan-Lakeview-Fullerton-Lincoln Park West-Clark-Schiller-State-Rush-Michigan to Michigan-Adams-State-Randolph loop
05-01-17	Began using Sheridan/Devon terminal
12-21-20	Rerouted buses via Rush-Ohio-Michigan
09-15-22	Route passes to CHICAGO MOTOR COACH CO
11-26-22	Rerouted buses via Sheridan-Cannon-Lake Shore Local Dr-Michigan to Michigan-Jackson-
11 20 22	State-Randolph loop, began second route from Edgewater Beach Hotel terminal (at Berwyn) via Sheridan-Lake Shore Local Dr-Sheridan-Lakeview-Fullerton-Lincoln Park
	West-Clark-Schiller-State-Rush-Ohio-Michigan to Michigan-Jackson-State-Washington loop 05-16-25 Rerouted via-Lakeview buses southbound via Clark-Schiller-Dearborn-
	Delaware-Rush-Ohio, northbound via Ohio-Rush-Delaware-Dearborn-LaSalle-Stockton-Webster-Lincoln Park West
06-02-25	Extended some buses from Devon via Sheridan-Howard to Marshfield-Jonquil-Paulina-Howard loop
08-10-27	Rerouted via-Lakeview buses via Lakeview-St James-Stockton-Lincoln Park West-Clark-LaSalle-Elm-Dearborn to Ohio-State-Monroe-Dearborn loop
09-29-28	Rerouted via-Lakeview buses via Dearborn-Oak-Michigan to Michigan-Jackson-State-Randolph loop
10-20-29	Discontinued via-Lakeview service
05-14-35	Rerouted some buses via Sheridan-Stockton-LaSalle-Lake Shore Local Dr
12-29-37	Rerouted southbound buses via Lake Shore Outer Dr (from North Ave)-Michigan
04-03-38	Rerouted southbound buses via Lake Shore Local Dr (from North Ave)-Michigan
40	Rerouted buses via Michigan to Michigan-Adams-State-Randolph loop
05-10-41	Rerouted buses via Cannon-Fullerton-Lake Shore Outer Dr-LaSalle-Lake Shore Local Dr
11-10-51	Rerouted Mon-Sat daytime buses via Michigan to Michigan-Adams-State-Washington
11 10 01	loop, evening and Sunday buses via Michigan to Michigan-Jackson-State-Washington
	loop 10-01-52 Route passes to CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY
01-26-53	Rerouted evening and Sunday buses via Michigan to Michigan-Van Buren-State- Washington loop
01-29-53	Rerouted evening and Sunday buses via Michigan to Michigan-Congress-State- Washington loop
03-16-53	Rerouted northbound buses via State-Wacker-Michigan
10-18-53	Rerouted short-line buses via Sheridan to Granville-Broadway-Sheridan loop
09-11-55	Rerouted northbound buses via State-Washington-Michigan
09-07-57	Transferred work from Rosemont station to North Park station
06-22-64	Rerouted buses via Michigan to Michigan-Adams-River Dr-Jackson-State-Washington
05-21-67	loop Extended via Howard to Howard-Hermitage-Howard station terminal-Hermitage-Rogers-
05-21-07	Ashland loop Rerouted buses via Adams-Canal-Jackson
01-26-75	The state of the s
06-22-80	Rerouted buses southbound via Hermitage-Rogers-Howard Rerouted all buses via Sheridan-Stockton-LaSalle-Lake Shore Local Dr, began owl
00-22-60	
06 22 90	service Howard/Hermitage to Union Station
06-23-80	Cut back Mon-Fri afternoon buses to Sheridan/Devon, also rerouted some Mon-Sat daytime buses via Michigan to Michigan-Congress-State-Washington loop, began partial service Mon-Sat from Limits station
08-31-80	Rerouted buses via Michigan to Michigan-Jackson-Jefferson-Monroe-Clinton- Adams-
00-31-00	State-Washington loop, evening buses via Jackson-Canal-Adams-State, owl buses via Jackson-Franklin-Van Buren-Canal-Adams-State, retained trips to Congress/State
02-01-81	Rerouted northbound daytime buses via Jackson-Jefferson-Adams
08-01-82	Rerouted owl buses via Jackson-Wacker-Van Buren-Canal-Adams
09-10-84	Began Mon-Sat evening service to Congress/State
04-20-86	Rerouted buses all times via Michigan to Michigan-Adams-Canal-Jackson-State-
04-20-00	Washington loop, retained service to Congress/State
09-08-90	Extended Saturday daytime buses via Sheridan-Granville-Broadway-Devon-Clark to Arthur terminal, returning via Clark-Devon-Sheridan
07-03-94	Transferred Limits garage portion of work to Kedzie garage
07-03-94	Began Night Owl Service adding "N" prefix to route number during owl period and layover
09-11-94	location changed from Canal/Jackson to State/Washington
03-26-95	Extended bus service via Sheridan-Granville-Broadway-Devon-Clark to Arthur terminal returning via Clark-Devon-Sheridan
03-09-97	Extended south terminal from Congress-State to Harrison-State via Michigan-Harrison-State
30 00 07	2.to. 100 300th terminal from Congress State to Hamson State via Wildingshi Hamson State